(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

6579

1. Dist Jalpaigui PS NJP	Year 2022 FIR No. 401/22 Date 29/04/202
270/1.	1 Date
(iii) ActSections	Mellerals Act Sections 21 9 Mine and Mellerals Act and 3 9 PDPP Act. (iv) Others Acts & Sections.
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Friday	Date From 29/04/22 Date To 29/04/22
Time Period Morning Hour Time From	05:05 low Time To 05:25 lbs
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 2910	4/22 - 08:15 Hd
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	
4. Type of Information :	
	03 Km North but Beat No.
(b) Address Naukaghat at the bound	1 Mahananda River, PS. NUD.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
	District N/A
6. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name SI Prabir Xr. Rah	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth:	(d) Nationalitydedias
(e) Passport No	ssue :Place of Issue
	Siligui Police Commencowate, Siligus
Address	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / In	nformation
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate WB 730 - 404.9 / 10adw Wi	e sheet, if necessary): Of(one) Truck liearing No IF river bed multirul (oppor 721 off)
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
NII NII	
12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	The original written Complaint which
is treated on FIR is	The original written Complaint which reportoletee our leaf.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission	of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed	Mosumder of MOP A to take up
	on point of
	dmitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
The second secon	Juman tular
Les the original willing	10000
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: SAMIR TAMANG SI OF POLICE Rank No New Tolowing our Ps. SA
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Ranko New Jodpen gues Ps. SA

The Officer In-Charge, Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Date 29.04.22.

Subject: FIR

Sir.

In producing herewith the accused person Gopia Mandal (38) S/o Lt. Jakdeb Mandal of vill Panchkelguri , PO. Nimaijote , PS Matigara Dist- Darjeeling along with the following seized articles viz.

One vehicle (truck) bearing No- WB 73D- 4049 loaded with river bed materials (approx 225

1 SI Prabir Kumar Raha of NJP Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this complaint against the driver namely Gopia Mandal (38) S/o Lt. Jakdeb Mandal of vill Panchkelguri, PO. Nimaijote, PS Matigara Dist- Darjeeling. to the effect that on 29.04.22 at 04.15 hrs while performing special night mobile van duty vide NJP PS GDE No- 1415 dated 28.04.22 myself along with C/1041 Kishan Gurung, NVF/0065 Prakash Roy had been to Naukaghat at the bank of Mahananda River and found the above noted vehicle bearing no. WB 73D- 4049 was sand mining within the 100 meter of Mahananda is violating the lease agreement and was dangerous for Naukaghat bridge because of which the bridge could get damage. Accordingly we chased them but some of the person fled away from the spot but we managed to apprehend the driver of the vehicle. On being asked the driver failed to produce any documents in respect of sand mining neither he could produce any documents regarding the ownership of the vehicle. Finding No other alternatives I seize the said truck loaded with sand and arrested the accused driver under proper memo of arrest explaining the ground of arrest.

Hence, it is learnt that the driver of the above noted vehicles bearing no. WB 73D- 4049 was carrying the river bed materials by theft for its clandestine disposal with an act of damaging the Naukaghat bridge.. The seizure was made in between 05.05 hrs to 05..25 hrs.

Hence, I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the driver of the above noted vehicles bearing no. WB 73D- 4049 under proper section of Law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo: 1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

2, Memo of arrest.

ceived on 29/4/22 at 08:15 Dr vile BY ROEND 1435 SH 25/04/22 Del 25 NOP PS Cace NO 401/22 251 104/22 US 375/ 41/414 1PC FINFER of Mine and Menavels Act and tinas regumeer frits emperting asson.

(SI Prabir Kumar Raha) NJP Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

29/04/22

Havy Jampaigun Police Station Sware Metranofitan Police

of the Complainant / Informant

15 Date & Time of despatch to the court :